

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1192-1193/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 09/08/2007 in CRLR No. 651/2007 &  
CRLR No. 652/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

M/S G.M.CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.& ORS.  
(With office report )

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/08/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.  
Mr. Anshul Narayan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue fresh notice upon unserved respondents.  
Dasti service is allowed.  
Petitioner is permitted to serve through the Standing Counsel for  
the State Authorities.  
List the matter on 17th October, 2008.

(S.G. Shah)  
Registrar

MG