

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1192-1193/2008

M/S G.M.CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 06/01/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh ,Adv

Mr. Prabhakar Parnam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondents may file counter affidavit on or before 5-2-2009.

List the matter on 5-2-2009.

va

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar