

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1192-1193/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 09/08/2007 in CRLR No. 651/2007 &
CRLR No. 652/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

M/S G.M.CORPORATION
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

STATE OF A.P.& ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/02/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.
Ms. Prerana Amitabh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.
Mr. Prabhakar Parnam,Adv.
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned Advocate Mr. Prabhakar Parnam appearing on behalf of
Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 in SLP(C) No.1192/2008 and Respondent No.2
in 1193/2008 states that they will file Counter Affidavit on today itself.

There is no request for filing Counter Affidavit by remaining
respondents.

Registry has to take appropriate steps, as per rule.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar

*MG.