

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).1192-1193/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 09/08/2007 in CRLR No. 651/2007
& CRLR No. 652/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

M/S G.M.CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 27/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh ,Adv

Mr. A.V. Rao, Adv.
mr. Prabhakar Parnam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

1. In spite of service no one appears for respondent no.
Leave granted. Hearing expedited.

[Sonia Bhasin]
Sr. PA

[Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master