

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1409-1410 OF 2009

M/S G.M.CORPORATION

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH CRL.MP.NO.9311-9312/2012
(With appln(s) for withdrawal and office report)

Date: 17/05/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.
Mr. Mayur R. Shah,Adv.
Ms. Suchitra H,Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In terms of the signed order
CRL.MP.NO.9311-9312/2012 is allowed. The
appeals are dismissed as withdrawn. Interim
order, if any, stands vacated.

(O.P. Sharma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master
(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRL.MP.NO.9311-9312 OF 2012
IN
AND
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1409-1410 OF 2009

M/S G.M.CORPORATION

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

There is a joint application (Cr1.MP.Nos.9311-9312/2012) filed by the parties to withdraw the appeals, filed by the appellant with affidavits of Appellant and Respondent No.2 and 3.

The application (Cr1.MP.Nos.9311-9312/2012) is allowed.

The appeals are accordingly dismissed as withdrawn.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

.....J.
[DR. B.S. CHAUHAN]

.....J.
[DIPAK MISRA]

NEW DELHI
MAY 17, 2012